Spring Arbor (11-0-1, 4-0-1) -vs- Marian (9-1-3, 2-1-2)
10/11/2023 at Indianapolis, Ind. (St. Vincent Field)

Date: 10/11/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadiam: St. Vincent Field Spring Arbor 0 0
Officials: Referee, Donald Williams Asst. Referee, ABDU Marian 0 0 0
Bensalah Eric Sieferman Scorer, Sarah Fryman
Spring Arbor 0 Marian 0
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Blair Currie 0 0 0 O 90 GK 00 Mycheala Johnson 0 0 0 O 90
Kaylee Beekel 2 0O 0 O 84 D 2 Bridget Stratman 0 0O 0 O 90
8 Isa Martinez 2 2 0 O 77 M 4 Marian Corro Celma 0 0O 0 O 90
10 Ariana Stoltzfus 1 0O 0 O 90 M 7 Sophie Decker 2 0O 0 O 73
12 Lauren Moellering 1 0O 0 O 90 D 8 Jensen Summers 0 0O 0 O 90
14 Lauren Marshall 1 0O 0 O 62 M 10 Delaney Taylor 1 1 0 O 90
15 Megan Mihaly 0 0O 0 O 90 F 14 Katie Koger 2 0O 0 O 90
20 Emma Dennison 1 0O 0 O 84 D 15 Gretchen Mallin 2 1 0 O 90
21 Fara Serra 1 1 0 O 90 F 24 Olivia Parmer 4 2 0 O 81
24 Jocelyn Hendricks 2 2 0 O 65 D 39 Jordan Love 0 0O 0 O 90
26 Malina Marshall 1 0O 0 O 90 F 40 Kylie Conrad 0 0 0 O 60
Substitutes Substitutes
4 Rachel Tanielian 1 1 0 O 19 5 Grace Crawford 1 0O 0 O 24
5 Sydney Wright 1 1 0 O 9 27 Kiley Jones 0 0O 0 O 11
7 Shelby Marshall 0 0O 0 O 10 52 Kaitlyn Lavezzi 0 0O 0 ©O 20
11 Jessie Postma 0 0O 0 O 27 Totals 12 4 0 0 989
17 Annika Arsenault 0 0O 0 oO 14
Totals 14 7 0 0 991
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Mycheala Johnson 90:00 0 7
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Totals 0 7
1 Blair Currie 90:00 0 4
Totals 0 4
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Spring Arbor 6 14 Spring Arbor 0 6
Marian 3 9 12 Marian 2 1 3
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Spring Arbor 1 3 4 Spring Arbor 4 7 11
Marian 3 7 Marian 2 9 11
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

Cautions and Ejections: 46:56 (YELLOW), #39 Jordan Love (MARIAN_W) 61:38 (RED), #15 Megan Mihaly (SAU) 61:54 (YELLOW), #15

Gretchen Mallin (MARIAN_W)



Time
00:00
00:00

04:34

05:55
06:53
07:13
07:24
09:22
09:34
13:07
15:25
15:49
19:43
19:52
23:31

26:50

31:50
33:46
33:46
34:51
36:58

41:25
42:11
42:29

45:00
45:00

45:00
45:00

45:00
45:00

46:56
48:11

53:22
56:40

60:40
60:50
61:38
61:47
61:47
61:54

63:22
63:29

Team

SAU
MARIAN_W
SAU

SAU
MARIAN_W
SAU

SAU

SAU

SAU

SAU

SAU

SAU

SAU

SAU
MARIAN_W
MARIAN_W
MARIAN_W
SAU

SAU

SAU

SAU
MARIAN_W
MARIAN_W
SAU
MARIAN_W
MARIAN_W
SAU

SAU

SAU

SAU
MARIAN_W
0

0

SAU
SAU

MARIAN_W
MARIAN_W
SAU
MARIAN_W
MARIAN_W
MARIAN_W
MARIAN_W
MARIAN_W
SAU
SAU
SAU
MARIAN_W
MARIAN_W
SAU
MARIAN_W
MARIAN_W
MARIAN_W
MARIAN_W
SAU
SAU
SAU

Play By Play

Play

Blair Currie at goalie for Spring Arbor.

Mycheala Johnson at goalie for Marian.

Foul on Spring Arbor.

Shot by SAU Emma Dennison HIGH.

Foul on Marian.

Shot by SAU Malina Marshall WIDE.

Shot by SAU Kaylee Beekel WIDE LEFT.

Corner kick by SAU Malina Marshall [07:13].

Header Shot by SAU Kaylee Beekel WIDE.

Corner kick by SAU Malina Marshall [09:22].

Shot by SAU Jocelyn Hendricks, SAVE Mycheala Johnson.
Corner kick by SAU Ariana Stoltzfus [13:07].

Shot by SAU Isa Martinez, SAVE Mycheala Johnson.
Corner kick by SAU Malina Marshall [15:49].

Corner kick by MARIAN_W Gretchen Mallin [19:43].
Shot by MARIAN_W Sophie Decker HIGH.

Shot by MARIAN_W Delaney Taylor, SAVE Blair Currie.
Foul on Spring Arbor.

Shot by SAU Isa Martinez, SAVE Mycheala Johnson.
Foul on Spring Arbor.

Corner kick by SAU Malina Marshall [31:50].
MARIAN_W substitution: Kaitlyn Lavezzi for Sophie Decker.
MARIAN_W substitution: Kiley Jones for Kylie Conrad.
SAU substitution: Shelby Marshall for Jocelyn Hendricks.
Corner kick by MARIAN_W Kiley Jones [36:58].

Shot by MARIAN_W Katie Koger WIDE LEFT.

SAU substitution: Sydney Wright for Lauren Marshall.
Shot by SAU Sydney Wright, SAVE Mycheala Johnson.
Corner kick by SAU Malina Marshall [42:29].

Foul on Spring Arbor.

Foul on Marian.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For SAU: #1 Blair Currie, #2 Kaylee Beekel, #8 Isa Martinez, #10 Ariana Stoltzfus, #12 Lauren Moellering, #14
Lauren Marshall, #15 Megan Mihaly, #20 Emma Dennison, #21 Fara Serra, #24 Jocelyn Hendricks, #26 Malina
Marshall.

Blair Currie at goalie for Spring Arbor.

For MARIAN_W: #2 Bridget Stratman, #4 Marian Corro Celma, #7 Sophie Decker, #8 Jensen Summers, #10
Delaney Taylor, #14 Katie Koger, #15 Gretchen Mallin, #24 Olivia Parmer, #39 Jordan Love, #40 Kylie Conrad, #00
Mycheala Johnson.

Mycheala Johnson at goalie for Marian.

Foul on Spring Arbor.

Yellow card on MARIAN_W Jordan Love.

Shot by MARIAN_W Sophie Decker WIDE.

Foul on Marian.

Foul on Marian.

Shot by MARIAN_W Olivia Parmer, SAVE Blair Currie.
Shot by SAU Lauren Moellering WIDE.

Foul on Spring Arbor.

Foul on Spring Arbor.

Shot by MARIAN_W Olivia Parmer HIT POST.

MARIAN_W substitution: Grace Crawford for Kylie Conrad.
Red card on SAU Megan Mihaly.

PENALTY KICK by MARIAN_W Gretchen Mallin MISSED, save Blair Currie.
Shot by MARIAN_W Olivia Parmer, SAVE Blair Currie.
Yellow card on MARIAN_W Gretchen Mallin.

Foul on Marian.

Shot by SAU Lauren Marshall WIDE LEFT.

SAU substitution: Jessie Postma for Jocelyn Hendricks.
Foul on Spring Arbor.



65:19

70:42
70:42
71:54
72:00
73:04
74:49

76:33
76:38
77:13

79:17
79:17
79:17
79:43
80:19

81:00

84:53
84:58
84:58

87:59
90:00

SAU

SAU
MARIAN_W
SAU
MARIAN_W
MARIAN_W
SAU
MARIAN_W
MARIAN_W
SAU

SAU

SAU
MARIAN_W
MARIAN_W
MARIAN_W
SAU

SAU
MARIAN_W
SAU
MARIAN_W
MARIAN_W
SAU
MARIAN_W
MARIAN_W
MARIAN_W
SAU
MARIAN_W
MARIAN_W
SAU

0

SAU substitution: Annika Arsenault for Lauren Marshall.
Foul on Spring Arbor.

MARIAN_W substitution: Kaitlyn Lavezzi for Olivia Parmer.
SAU substitution: Rachel Tanielian for Emma Dennison.
Shot by MARIAN_W Grace Crawford BLOCKED.

Corner kick by MARIAN_W Gretchen Mallin [72:00].

SAU substitution: Jocelyn Hendricks for Kaylee Beekel.
Shot by MARIAN_W Katie Koger BLOCKED.

Foul on Marian.

Shot by SAU Ariana Stoltzfus HIGH.

SAU substitution: Emma Dennison for Isa Martinez.

Shot by SAU Jocelyn Hendricks, SAVE Mycheala Johnson.
Foul on Marian.

MARIAN_W substitution: Kylie Conrad for Kaitlyn Lavezzi.
MARIAN_W substitution: Olivia Parmer for Sophie Decker.
SAU substitution: Kaylee Beekel for Annika Arsenault.
Shot by SAU Rachel Tanielian, SAVE Mycheala Johnson.
Offside against Marian.

Foul on Spring Arbor.

Shot by MARIAN_W Gretchen Mallin WIDE RIGHT.

Foul on Marian.

Foul on Spring Arbor.

Foul on Marian.

Foul on Marian.

Shot by MARIAN_W Olivia Parmer HIGH.

SAU substitution: Sydney Wright for Jocelyn Hendricks.
MARIAN_W substitution: Sophie Decker for Grace Crawford.
Foul on Marian.

Shot by SAU Fara Serra, SAVE Mycheala Johnson.

End of period [90:00].



