# Spring Arbor (11-0-1, 4-0-1) -vs- Marian (9-1-3, 2-1-2) 10/11/2023 at Indianapolis, Ind. (St. Vincent Field)

**Date:** 10/11/2023 **Attendance:** 194

Stadium: St. Vincent Field

**Officials:** Referee, Donald Williams Asst. Referee, ABDU Bensalah Eric Sieferman Scorer, Sarah Fryman

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Spring Arbor	0	0	0
Marian	0	0	0

6

2

4

2

0

7

9

6

3

11

11

### Spring Arbor 0

#### Marian 0

Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters		•					•	Starters					
GK	1	Blair Currie	0	0	0	0	90	GK	00	Mycheala Johnson	0	0	0	0	90
	2	Kaylee Beekel	2	0	0	0	84	D	2	Bridget Stratman	0	0	0	0	90
	8	Isa Martinez	2	2	0	0	77	М	4	Marian Corro Celma	0	0	0	0	90
	10	Ariana Stoltzfus	1	0	0	0	90	M	7	Sophie Decker	2	0	0	0	73
	12	Lauren Moellering	1	0	0	0	90	D	8	Jensen Summers	0	0	0	0	90
	14	Lauren Marshall	1	0	0	0	62	M	10	Delaney Taylor	1	1	0	0	90
	15	Megan Mihaly	0	0	0	0	90	F	14	Katie Koger	2	0	0	0	90
	20	Emma Dennison	1	0	0	0	84	D	15	Gretchen Mallin	2	1	0	0	90
	21	Fara Serra	1	1	0	0	90	F	24	Olivia Parmer	4	2	0	0	81
	24	Jocelyn Hendricks	2	2	0	0	65	D	39	Jordan Love	0	0	0	0	90
	26	Malina Marshall	1	0	0	0	90	F	40	Kylie Conrad	0	0	0	0	60
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
	4	Rachel Tanielian	1	1	0	0	19		5	Grace Crawford	1	0	0	0	24
	5	Sydney Wright	1	1	0	0	9		27	Kiley Jones	0	0	0	0	11
	7	Shelby Marshall	0	0	0	0	10		52	Kaitlyn Lavezzi	0	0	0	0	20
	11	Jessie Postma	0	0	0	0	27			Totals	12	4	0	0	989
	17	Annika Arsenault	0	0	0	0	14								
		Totals	14	7	0	0	991						_		_
								#_	•	keepers		inutes			Saves
					_	_	_	_00		eala Johnson		90:00		0	
	# Goalkeepers			inutes		•	Saves		Total	S			1	0	7
_1_		Currie		90:00		0	4								
	Tota	s				0	4								
Shot	ts By I	Period	1		2		Total	Corr	ner Kid	ks By Period	1		2		Total

## Scoring Summary

Spring Arbor

Spring Arbor

Saves By Period

Marian

Marian

Time Team Goal Scorer	Assist	Description	

14

12

4

7

Spring Arbor

**Fouls By Period** 

Spring Arbor

Marian

Marian

8

3

1

4

6

9

3

3

Cautions and Ejections: 46:56 (YELLOW), #39 Jordan Love (MARIAN\_W) 61:38 (RED), #15 Megan Mihaly (SAU) 61:54 (YELLOW), #15 Gretchen Mallin (MARIAN\_W)

# Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00	SAU	Blair Currie at goalie for Spring Arbor.
00:00	MARIAN_W	Mycheala Johnson at goalie for Marian.
	SAU	Foul on Spring Arbor.
04:34	SAU	Shot by SAU Emma Dennison HIGH.
	MARIAN_W	Foul on Marian.
05:55	SAU	Shot by SAU Malina Marshall WIDE.
06:53	SAU	Shot by SAU Kaylee Beekel WIDE LEFT.
07:13		Corner kick by SAU Malina Marshall [07:13].
07:24		Header Shot by SAU Kaylee Beekel WIDE.
09:22		Corner kick by SAU Malina Marshall [09:22].
09:34		Shot by SAU Jocelyn Hendricks, SAVE Mycheala Johnson.
13:07		Corner kick by SAU Ariana Stoltzfus [13:07].
15:25		Shot by SAU Isa Martinez, SAVE Mycheala Johnson.
15:49		Corner kick by SAU Malina Marshall [15:49].
	MARIAN_W MARIAN W	Corner kick by MARIAN_W Gretchen Mallin [19:43]. Shot by MARIAN_W Sophie Decker HIGH.
	MARIAN_W	Shot by MARIAN_W Delaney Taylor, SAVE Blair Currie.
	SAU	Foul on Spring Arbor.
26:50		Shot by SAU Isa Martinez, SAVE Mycheala Johnson.
	SAU	Foul on Spring Arbor.
31:50		Corner kick by SAU Malina Marshall [31:50].
	MARIAN W	MARIAN_W substitution: Kaitlyn Lavezzi for Sophie Decker.
	MARIAN W	MARIAN_W substitution: Kiley Jones for Kylie Conrad.
34:51	_	SAU substitution: Shelby Marshall for Jocelyn Hendricks.
36:58	MARIAN_W	Corner kick by MARIAN_W Kiley Jones [36:58].
37:10	MARIAN_W	Shot by MARIAN_W Katie Koger WIDE LEFT.
41:25	SAU	SAU substitution: Sydney Wright for Lauren Marshall.
42:11	SAU	Shot by SAU Sydney Wright, SAVE Mycheala Johnson.
42:29	SAU	Corner kick by SAU Malina Marshall [42:29].
	SAU	Foul on Spring Arbor.
	MARIAN_W	Foul on Marian.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
		For SAU: #1 Blair Currie, #2 Kaylee Beekel, #8 Isa Martinez, #10 Ariana Stoltzfus, #12 Lauren Moellering, #14 Lauren Marshall, #15 Megan Mihaly, #20 Emma Dennison, #21 Fara Serra, #24 Jocelyn Hendricks, #26 Malina
45:00		Marshall.
45:00	SAU	Blair Currie at goalie for Spring Arbor.
		For MARIAN_W: #2 Bridget Stratman, #4 Marian Corro Celma, #7 Sophie Decker, #8 Jensen Summers, #10 Delaney Taylor, #14 Katie Koger, #15 Gretchen Mallin, #24 Olivia Parmer, #39 Jordan Love, #40 Kylie Conrad, #00
45:00	MARIAN_W	Mycheala Johnson.
45:00	MARIAN_W	Mycheala Johnson at goalie for Marian.
	SAU	Foul on Spring Arbor.
	MARIAN_W	Yellow card on MARIAN_W Jordan Love.
	MARIAN_W	Shot by MARIAN_W Sophie Decker WIDE.
	MARIAN_W	Foul on Marian.
 E2.22	MARIAN_W	Foul on Marian.
56:40	MARIAN_W	Shot by MARIAN_W Olivia Parmer, SAVE Blair Currie. Shot by SAU Lauren Moellering WIDE.
50.40	SAU	Foul on Spring Arbor.
	SAU	Foul on Spring Arbor.
	MARIAN W	Shot by MARIAN_W Olivia Parmer HIT POST.
	MARIAN W	MARIAN_W substitution: Grace Crawford for Kylie Conrad.
61:38	_	Red card on SAU Megan Mihaly.
	MARIAN_W	PENALTY KICK by MARIAN_W Gretchen Mallin MISSED, save Blair Currie.
	MARIAN_W	Shot by MARIAN_W Olivia Parmer, SAVE Blair Currie.
61:54	MARIAN_W	Yellow card on MARIAN_W Gretchen Mallin.
	MARIAN_W	Foul on Marian.
63:22	SAU	Shot by SAU Lauren Marshall WIDE LEFT.
63:29	SAU	SAU substitution: Jessie Postma for Jocelyn Hendricks.
	CALL	Foul on Spring Arbor

SAU

Foul on Spring Arbor.

65:19		SAU substitution: Annika Arsenault for Lauren Marshall.
	SAU	Foul on Spring Arbor.
	MARIAN_W	MARIAN_W substitution: Kaitlyn Lavezzi for Olivia Parmer.
70:42		SAU substitution: Rachel Tanielian for Emma Dennison.
	MARIAN_W	Shot by MARIAN_W Grace Crawford BLOCKED.
	MARIAN_W	Corner kick by MARIAN_W Gretchen Mallin [72:00].
73:04	SAU	SAU substitution: Jocelyn Hendricks for Kaylee Beekel.
74:49	MARIAN_W	Shot by MARIAN_W Katie Koger BLOCKED.
	MARIAN_W	Foul on Marian.
76:33	SAU	Shot by SAU Ariana Stoltzfus HIGH.
76:38	SAU	SAU substitution: Emma Dennison for Isa Martinez.
77:13	SAU	Shot by SAU Jocelyn Hendricks, SAVE Mycheala Johnson.
	MARIAN_W	Foul on Marian.
79:17	MARIAN_W	MARIAN_W substitution: Kylie Conrad for Kaitlyn Lavezzi.
79:17	MARIAN_W	MARIAN_W substitution: Olivia Parmer for Sophie Decker.
79:17	SAU	SAU substitution: Kaylee Beekel for Annika Arsenault.
79:43	SAU	Shot by SAU Rachel Tanielian, SAVE Mycheala Johnson.
80:19	MARIAN_W	Offside against Marian.
	SAU	Foul on Spring Arbor.
81:00	MARIAN_W	Shot by MARIAN_W Gretchen Mallin WIDE RIGHT.
	MARIAN_W	Foul on Marian.
	SAU	Foul on Spring Arbor.
	MARIAN_W	Foul on Marian.
	MARIAN W	Foul on Marian.
84:53	MARIAN W	Shot by MARIAN W Olivia Parmer HIGH.
84:58	SAU	SAU substitution: Sydney Wright for Jocelyn Hendricks.
84:58	MARIAN W	MARIAN W substitution: Sophie Decker for Grace Crawford.
	MARIAN_W	Foul on Marian.
87:59		Shot by SAU Fara Serra, SAVE Mycheala Johnson.
90:00		End of period [90:00].
	-	s a bar as feetaal.